

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.15479 & 15484 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.05.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms. Goda Ramalakshmi Counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2: Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India Counsel for respondent Nos.3 & 28: Mr. Ajay Kumar Kulkarni. Counsel for respondent Nos.25 & 27: Mr. A. Raghuram, learned Assistant Government Pleader for State of Andhra Pradesh. Counsel for respondent Nos.24 & 26: Mr. S. Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2; Mr. Mr. Ajay Kumar Kulkarni, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 & 28; Mr. A. Raghuram, learned Assistant Government Pleader for State of Andhra Pradesh, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.25 & 27 and Mr. S. Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.24 & 26. Hence, issuance of notice to respondents is dispensed with. Rule Nisi. Call for records.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		List this case on 06.07.2026. Meanwhile, let the existing <i>status quo</i> so far as status and the order of the allotment of the petitioners are concerned, be continued. PSK,J NNR,J <i>VJB/SHA</i>	
--	--	--	--