

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.15479 & 15484 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	08.07.2026	<u>PSK, J & NNR, J</u> Mr. Ekant Hiranandani, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Kopal Sharraf, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.15484 of 2026. Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh appears on behalf of respondent Nos.25 & 27 in W.P.No.15479 of 2026. Mr. P.Sudheer Rao, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. G.S. Prasen, learned counsel for the unofficial respondents in W.P.Nos.15479 & 15484 of 2026. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, post these cases after two weeks. Meanwhile, the interim order granted earlier to continue till then. _____ PSK, J _____ NNR, J GSD	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.